FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

06-19-1998

'. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECOR 68.98 Attorney Docket No. 1398-1-001 100742994 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Pleas ments or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Centre de Recherche du Centre Hospitalies de l'Université de Montréal Angiogene Inc. Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | Yes | [X] No Address: 3850 St-Urbain street 3. Nature of conveyance: Montreal, Ouebec [X] Assignment (50%) [] Merger Canada H2W 1T8 [] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name Other: \_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No Execution Date: April 16, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/756,728 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David A. Jackson, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Address: KLAUBER & JACKSON [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary -411 Hackensack Avenue, 4th Floor for overages or underpayments only Hackensack, New Jersey 07601 8. Deposit account number: 11-1153
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Davis, Reg. No. 39,161 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

**Assistant Commissioner For Patents** Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/18/1998 TTON11 00000238 08756728

01 FC:561

40.00 OP

## Assignment of Invention

UNIVERSAL

## RADIOLABELED DNA OLIGONUCLEOTIDE, METHOD OF PREPARATION AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREOF,

and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, Centre de Recherche du Centre Hospitalier de l'Université de Montréal (hereinafter referred to as the Co-Assignee), residing at 3850 St-Urbain street Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2W 1T8, is desirous of acquiring a 50 percent interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Angiogene Inc., by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Co-Assignee 50 percent of the full and undivided right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and said Application for the territory of the United States of America; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial

possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed, to the extent of the 50 percent interest hereby assigned, by said Co-Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Angiogene Inc. if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Angiogene Inc. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to Angiogene Inc. and said Co-Assignee, Centre de Recherche du Centre Hospitalier de l'Université de Montréal, as each owner of an undivided share of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Angiogene Inc. and said Co-Assignee, its successors and assigns.

. 1	SIGNED at _			, Québec,	Canada	_this
16 <sup>th</sup>	_day ofA	pii ,	1998.			
	Guy LECLERC Rresident					
I, FRANCO	13 BERGERON	declare	that I	was pers	onally pr	esent
and did	see	Guy Lercl	erc	duly	sign and	exe-
cute the above assignment.						
Topica						
(signature of witness)						